“Establishment of Pakistan 
Railways Pension Fund including 
Design and Implementation” as 
per Terms of Reference (ToR) 
stated in the Request for Proposal 
(RFP) has been accepted on JV 
basis.  
Total accepted fee for the said 
assignment shall be Pak Rs. 
272,785,356/- (Pak Rupees Two 
Hundred & Seventy Two Million, 
seven hundred Eighty Five 
Thousand and Three Hundred 
fifty six only). Agreement 
between the firms and this 
Ministry is finalized and 
submitted  for the approval of 
competent authority. 

8. PR should establish a pension fund on 31.12.2020 As mentioned above.  

Human Resource and Capacity Building Reforms